BM55 Series
0.3mm Pitch, 0.5 to 0.8mm Stacking Height, 1.5mm Depth
Ultra Compact, Hybrid, FPC-to-Board Connector
Jul. 2025https://www.hirose.com/en/product/series/BM55
Product page
This product
was selected as a
CES

es
er
ve
d.
7
BM55 Series/0.3mm Pitch, 0.5 to 0.8mm Stacking Height, 1.5mm Depth Ultra Compact, Hybrid, FPC-to-Board Connector
●Recommended Metal Mask Dimensions
   (Mask Thickness: 0.08mm)
Plug (4pos. or more)
Part No. HRS No.
No. of Pos.
A B C
Purchase Unit Purchase Unit
Signal Power （##）：（51） （##）：（53）
BM55B-10DP/2-0.3V(##) CL0673-7811-0-## 10 2 3.09 1.2 1.7 20,000pcs per reel 1,000pcs per reel
BM55B-12DP/2-0.3V(##) CL0673-0181-0-## 12 2 3.39 1.5 2 20,000pcs per reel 1,000pcs per reel
BM55B0.5-14DP/2-0.3V(##) CL0673-7815-0-## 14 2 3.69 1.8 2.3 30,000pcs per reel 1,000pcs per reel
BM55B-26DP/2-0.3V(##) CL0673-7827-0-## 26 2 5.49 3.6 4.1 20,000pcs per reel 1,000pcs per reel
Unit : mm
Note 1: Please order embossed tape packaged items by the reel.
Note 2: This connector has no polarity.
(1

ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
10
BM55 Series/0.3mm Pitch, 0.5 to 0.8mm Stacking Height, 1.5mm Depth Ultra Compact, Hybrid, FPC-to-Board Connector
Stacking Height 0.5mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of Pos.
D E F G
Purchase Unit Purchase Unit
Signal Power （##）：（51） （##）：（53）
BM55B0.5-10DS/2-0.3V(##) CL0480-1271-0-## 10 2 3.75 1.2 1.7 2.53 20,000pcs per reel 1,000pcs per reel
BM55B0.5-12DS/2-0.3V(##) CL0480-1294-0-## 12 2 4.05 1.5 2.0 2.83 20,000pcs per reel 1,000pcs per reel
BM55B0.5-14DS/2-0.3V(##) CL0673-7814-0-## 14 2 4.35 1.8 2.3 3.13 25,000pcs per reel 1,000pcs per reel
BM55B0.5-26DS/2-0.3V(##) CL0673-7826-0-## 26 2 6.15 3.6 4.1 4.93 20,000pcs per reel 1,000pcs per reel
Unit : mm
Stacking Height 0.6mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of Pos.
D E F G
Purchase Unit Purchase Unit
Signal Power （##）：（51） （##）：（53）
BM55B0.6-12DS/2-0.3V(##) CL0480-1295-0-## 12 2 4.05 1.5 2.0 2.83 20,000pcs per reel 1,000pcs per reel
Unit : mm
Stacking Height 0.8mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of Pos.
D E F G
Purchase Unit Purchase Unit
Signal Power （##）：（51） （##）：（53）
BM55B0.8-10DS/2-0.3V(##) CL0480-1293-0-## 10 2 3.75 1.2 1.7 2.53 20,000pcs per reel 1,000pcs per reel
Unit : mm
Note 1: Please order embossed tape packaged items by the reel.
Note 2: This connector has no polarity.
A